  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
January, 2004 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NSBC114EPDXV6/D
NSBC114EPDXV6T1,
NSBC114EPDXV6T5
Preferred Devices
Dual Bias Resistor

xx  D
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
NSBC114EPDXV6T1 SOT−563 4 mm pitch
4000/Tape & Reel
NSBC114EPDXV6T5 SOT−563 2 mm pitch
8000/Tape & Reel
NSBC114EPDXV6T1, NSBC114EPDXV6T5
2
DEVICE MARKING AND RESISTOR VALUES
Device Package Marking R1 (k�) R2 (k�)
NSBC114EPDXV6T1 SOT−563 11 10 10
NSBC124EPDXV6T1 SOT−563 12 22 22
NSBC144EPDXV6T1 SOT−563 13 47 47
NSBC114YPDXV6T1 SOT−563 14 10 47
NSBC114TPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT−563 15 10 ∞
NSBC143TPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT−563 16 4.7 ∞
NSBC113EPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT−563 30 1.0 1.0
NSBC123EPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT−563 31 2.2 2.2
NSBC143EPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT−563 32 4.7 4.7
NSBC143ZPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT−563 33 4.7 47
NSBC124XPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT−563 34 22 47
NSBC123JPDXV6T1 (Note 2) SOT−563 35 2.2 47
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, common for Q1 and Q2, − minus sign for Q1 (PNP) omitted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS